

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.619 OF 2008

(Ghanshyam s/o Shankar Nandwanshi and another vs. The State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri S.G. Loney, Advocate for appellants.
Smt. M.H. Deshmukh, Additional Public Prosecutor
for respondent.

CORAM : A.R. JOSHI, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

Learned Advocate Shri Loney for appellants prays for cancellation of non-bailable warrants issued against the appellants in the present appeal. He further states that earlier when previous Advocate had withdrawn himself from the matter, another Bench vide order dated 2/8/2012 issued non-bailable warrants against the appellants.

2) Today both the appellants are present and learned Advocate Shri Loney has filed his appearance for both of them and is ready to argue the matter.

- 3) Non-bailable warrants issued against both the appellants are cancelled on the condition that they shall deposit the penalty amount of rupees one thousand each with the Office of Court within one week from today.
- 4) Hearing of appeal is adjourned to 3/10/2012.

JUDGE

khj