

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.619/2008

Ghanshyam S/o Shankar Nandwanshi and another

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O. Paratwada, Distt. Amravati.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.D. Sirpurkar, learned A.P.P. for Respondent/State

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2020.

None present for the appellant. This is an appeal against the order of conviction. This Court has suspended the execution of substantive sentence. Record indicates the time and again appellant remained absent, hence, necessary steps were taken.

Today, also the appellant and his counsel is absent.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs.5000/- against the appellant.

Put up this matter after **two weeks**.

JUDGE