

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 586 OF 2008**

Mohd. Rehan Sk. Rahim

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Through P.S.O., P.S. Paratwada, Distt. Amravati.

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2008**

Ghanshyam s/o Shankar Nandwanshi and another,

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Through P.S.O., P.S. Paratwada, Distt. Amravati.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for appellant.

Shri I.J. Damle, A.P.P. for respondent no.1/State.

**CORAM :- N.B.SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATED :- 08/02/2021.**

None appears for the appellant. The record indicates that even on the previous dates none appeared for the appellant. Therefore, vide order dated 04/12/2020 bailable warrant was issued against the appellant. The said bailable warrant was served upon the appellant as is clear from the report of the learned Sessions Court, Amravati dated 22/12/2020. In spite of that neither the appellant nor his Advocate is present. Hence issue non bailable warrant against the appellant returnable on 22/02/2021.

**JUDGE**