

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.619 OF 2008

Ghanshyam Shankar Nandwanshi and another

...Versus...

State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., Paratwada, Distt. Amravati.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. R. Kadu, Advocate for the appellants.
Shri. I. J. Damle, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : 3rd MARCH, 2021.

The learned advocate for the appellants
seeks two weeks time.

Stand over to **17th of March, 2021.**

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)