

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2008

(Ghanshyam s/o Shankar Nandwanshi and another ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through PSO,
Paratwada)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellant,
Mr. N.R. Rode, Addl.P.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATED : 21-12-2021

None present for the appellant.

2. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand) to be deposited with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur, the hearing is adjourned to 06-1-2022, as a last chance.

JUDGE

adgokar