

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2008

(Ghanshyam s/o Shankar Nandwanshi & Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Sujata Waldekar, Advocate h/f Mr. Raju Kadu, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. S.M. Ghodeswar, A.P.P. for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 11th JANUARY, 2022.

Ms. Sujata Waldekar, learned counsel holding for Mr. Raju Kadu, learned counsel for the appellants, undertakes to deposit the costs today itself.

2. List the matter on 18.01.2022.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte