

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2008

**Ghanshyam S/o Shankar Nandwanshi And Anor...PETITIONER
V/S**

State Of Mah. Thru. Pso ParatwadaRESPONDENT

**SG LONEY, MRS SS LONEY, AP KAPGATE for Petitioner
GANESH S UMALE, APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 18/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)